Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: S3/21/03 S3/25/03 S4/3/03		
2	84th General Assembly	A Bill	Act 1722 of 2003	
3	Regular Session, 2003		SENATE BILL 733	
4				
5	By: Senator Malone			
6				
7				
8		For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT	AN ACT TO REVISE THE MOTOR VEHICLE DOCUMENTARY		
10	FEES; A	AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
11				
12	Subtitle			
13	AN A	ACT TO REVISE THE MOTOR VEHICLE		
14	DOCU	JMENTARY FEES.		
15				
16				
17	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF	ARKANSAS:	
18				
19	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § $23-112-315(d)$, concerning motor vehicle			
20	dealer documentary fees, is amended to read as follows:			
21	(d) The Arkansas Motor Vehicle Commission is authorized to promulgate			
22	rules and regulations to set a reasonable limit on the amount to be charged			
23	for a documentary fee under subsection (a) of this section and to implement,			
24	enforce, and administ	er this section.		
25				
26		/s/ Malone		
27				
28			4 DDD 01/7D	
29			APPROVED: 4/22/2003	
30				
31 32				
33				
34				
35				
36				
, 0				